BLACKROCK"

UNAUDITED Schedule of Investments By Security Type BlackRock ICS Euro Government Liquidity Fund

Position Description

WAM 25 days / WAL 25 days

Treasury Debt 768,808,000 25.50% 760,519,093.58

EUROPEAN UNION
EUROPEAN UNION

EUROPEAN UNION

EUROPEAN STABILITY MECHANISM
FRANCE (REPUBLIC OF)  RegS
FRANCE (REPUBLIC OF)  RegS
FRANCE (REPUBLIC OF)  RegS
FRANCE (REPUBLIC OF)  RegS
FRANCE (REPUBLIC OF)  RegS
EUROPEAN UNION

EUROPEAN UNION

FRENCH DISCOUNT T-BILL  RegS
FRANCE (REPUBLIC OF)  RegS
EUROPEAN UNION

FRANCE (REPUBLIC OF)  RegS

Other Commercial Paper 180,000,000 5.97% 179,453,329.44

AUSTRIA (REPUBLIC OF)
AUSTRIA (REPUBLIC OF)

EUOOOA3K4EK1
EUOOOA3KA4ET2
EUOOOA3K4EPO
EUO00A3JZSL3
FR0128227750
FR0128227743
FR0128071034
FR0127921064
FR0128227735
EUOOOA3K4EM7
EUOOOA3K4ERG
FR0128227685
FR0128227719
EUOO0A3K4EQ8
FR0128227701

XS2798082744
XS2782955830

Government Agency Repurchase Agreement
TRI-PARTY BANK OF AMERICA SECURITI
TRI-PARTY SOCIETE GENERALE PARIS

TRI-PARTY BNP PARIBAS

Other Repurchase Agreement

TRI-PARTY THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

TRI-PARTY NATIXIS S.A.
TRI-PARTY SANTANDER UK PLC

TRI-PARTY NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK
TRI-PARTY NATWEST MARKETS PLC
TRI-PARTY MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC

Other
CASH

Notes:

% Par

100,000
75,000,000
100,000
73,108,000
20,000,000
300,000,000
100,000
100,000
140,000,000
45,000,000
100,000
100,000
75,000,000
100,000
40,000,000

Maturity or
Reset

0.00%  5-Apr-24
249%  6-Sep-24
0.00%  7-Jun-24
2.42% 19-Sep-24
0.66%  19-Jun-24
9.95%  5-Jun-24
0.00%  2-May-24
0.00%  17-Apr-24
4.64% 23-May-24
1.49% 10-May-24
0.00%  9-Aug-24
0.00%  4-Apr-24
2.49%  24-Apr-24
0.00%  5-Jul-24
1.33%  10-Apr-24

100,000,000 332%  2-May-24
80,000,000 265%  2-Apr-24
480,000,000 15.92%

5,000,000 017%  2-Apr-24
200,000,000 6.63%  2-Apr-24
275,000,000 912%  2-Apr-24

1562,000000  51.81%
287,000,000 952%  2-Apr-24
300,000,000 9.950%  2-Apr-24
250,000,000 829%  2-Apr-24
175,000,000 580%  2-Apr-24
300,000,000 9.95%  2-Apr-24
250,000,000 829%  2-Apr-24

23,979,760 0.80%

23,979,760 0.80%

3,014,787,760

100.00%

Final
Maturity

5-Apr-24
6-Sep-24
7-Jun-24
19-Sep-24
19-Jun-24
5-Jun-24
2-May-24
17-Apr-24
23-May-24
10-May-24
9-Aug-24
4-Apr-24
24-Apr-24
5-Jul-24
10-Apr-24

2-May-24
2-Apr-24

2-Apr-24
2-Apr-24
2-Apr-24

2-Apr-24
2-Apr-24
2-Apr-24
2-Apr-24
2-Apr-24
2-Apr-24

Yield or
Coupon

3.82%
3.76%
3.85%
3.75%
3.87%
3.87%
3.82%
3.81%
3.86%
3.85%
3.78%
3.80%
3.85%
3.74%
3.85%

3.89%
3.88%

3.85%
3.86%
3.86%

3.87%
3.87%
3.87%
3.85%
3.86%
3.85%

28-Mar-24

Purchase Principal

Rating

99,88329  P-1
73,730,171.76  (P)P-1
99,21462  P-1
71,777,132.34  P-1
19,806,394.20  NR
297,240581.66  NR
99,326.00  NR
99,484.36  NR
138,727,67450  NR
4464252895  P-1
98,581.16  P-1
99,349.47  NR
74,276,952.75  NR
98,951.17  P-1
39,622,867.35  NR

99,676,880.78 P-1
79,776,448.66 P-1

480,000,000.00

5,000,000.00 NR
200,000,000.00  P-1
275,000,000.00 P-1

1,562,000,000.00
287,000,000.00 P-1
300,000,000.00 P-1
250,000,000.00 P-1
175,000,000.00 P-1
300,000,000.00 P-1
250,000,000.00 P-1

23,979,759.82
23,979,759.82

3,005,952,182.84

Moody's

S&P

Rating

A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+
A-1+

A-1+
A-1+

A1
A-1

A1

A1

A-1+
Al

Fitch
Rating

Fl+
Fl+

Fl+
F1
F1

Fl+

Please note that the total par value may not match the reported net asset value of the fund for the date indicated on this unaudited Schedule of Investments (“SOI”). This unaudited reporl aims to show traded

positions, settled and unsettled, which are held within the fund as at the date indicated above excluding cash, any balances left at the custodian, accrued income and/or p.

An

total

Par, % Par and the WAM/WAL is provided only on the basis of the positions listed. The total par value should not be used as a replacement for the total size of the fund as at the date indicated above. The total
fund size can be found on the monthly factsheet.

The valuations attached to the investments in the SOI are unofficial valuations provided by the investment manager of the fund to shareholders for convenience purposes only and should not be deemed as

representative of the current or future investments of the fund. There may be some differences between the unofficial valuation provided in this SOI and the official valuations for investments prepared by the

administrator of the fund or other reports prepared by the investment manager of the fund. As a result, shareholders should not rely on this SOI, including, without limitation, the unofficial valuations it provides. The
its are available from BlackRock upon request.

official ions for the fund’s i

Securities listed in this document are denominated in the base currency of the fund.

The “Geography” data point within this SOI represents BlackRock's view of each security’'s Geography risk.

The following notes should also be read in conjunction with this SOI:

The Institutional Cash Series plc (the Company )i is an investment company with variable capital and having segregated liability between its funds incorporated with limited liability under the laws of Ireland. The

Company is an umbrella ing for

in

(UCITS) governed by Irish law and authorized by the Central Bank of Ireland. The Company has obtained the status of
“recognized scheme” for the purposes of the UK Financial Services and Markets Act 2000. Some or all of the protections provided by the UK regulatory system will not apply to investments in the Company.

Compensation under the UK Financial Services Compensation Scheme will generally not be available. There is no guarantee or insurance of investments in the fund by any government agency, including the

Federal Deposit Insurance Company.

Nothing herein constitutes an offer to invest in the Company. Any decision to invest must be based solely on the information contained in the Company’s Prospectus, Key Investor Information Document (“KIID")
and the latest half-yearly report and unaudited accounts and/or annual report and audited accounts Investors should read the relevant KIID and the Company’s Prospectus for disclosure of the relevant risks,

The ibution of this ir

1s may be

investment objectives, charges and

in certain j

and, persons into whose possession this information comes are required to inform

themselves about and to observe such restrictions. Investors should take their own independent advice prior to making a decision to invest in this fund about the suitability of the fund for their particular
circumstances, including in relation to taxation, and should inform themselves as to the legal requirements of applying for an investment.

Past performance is not a guide to future performance and should not be the sole factor of consideration when selecting a product.

Investments in the fund are not deposits with a bank or deposit-taking institution. While distributing shares of the fund seek to maintain a stable net asset value per share, investors may lose money by investing in

the funds.

The views do not

advice or research and are subject to change.

Issued by BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited, authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered office: 12 Throgmorton Avenue. Tel: 020 7743 3000. Registered in England
No. 2020394. For your protection telephone calls are usually recorded. BlackRock is a trading name of BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited.

BNM0424U-3492885-11083304

Geography

Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Luxembourg
France
France
France
France
France
Belgium
Belgium
France
France
Belgium
France

Austria
Austria

United States
France
France

Canada

France

Spain

Australia

United Kingdom
Japan

lofl



