28-Mar-24



UNAUDITED Schedule of Investments By	decurity Type Blackito	ok ica Euro Gov	erminent L				28-Mar-24					
Position Description	ISIN	Par	% Par	Maturity or Reset	Final Maturity	Yield or Coupon	Purchase Principal	Moody's Rating	S&P Rating	Fitch Rating	Geography	
WAM 25 days / WAL 25 days												
reasury Debt		768,808,000	25.50%				760,519,093.58					
EUROPEAN UNION	EU000A3K4EK1	100,000	0.00%	5-Apr-24	5-Apr-24	3.82%	99,883.29	P-1	A-1+	F1+	Belgiu	
EUROPEAN UNION	EU000A3K4ET2	75,000,000	2.49%	6-Sep-24	6-Sep-24	3.76%	73,730,171.76	(P)P-1	A-1+	F1+	Belgiu	
EUROPEAN UNION	EU000A3K4EP0	100,000	0.00%	7-Jun-24	7-Jun-24	3.85%	99,214.62	P-1	A-1+	F1+	Belgiu	
EUROPEAN STABILITY MECHANISM	EU000A3JZSL3	73,108,000	2.42%	19-Sep-24	19-Sep-24	3.75%	71,777,132.34	P-1	A-1+	F1+	Luxembou	
RANCE (REPUBLIC OF) RegS	FR0128227750	20,000,000	0.66%	19-Jun-24	19-Jun-24	3.87%	19,806,394.20	NR	A-1+	F1+	Fran	
RANCE (REPUBLIC OF) RegS	FR0128227743	300,000,000	9.95%	5-Jun-24	5-Jun-24	3.87%	297,240,581.66	NR	A-1+	F1+	Fran	
RANCE (REPUBLIC OF) RegS	FR0128071034	100,000	0.00%	2-May-24	2-May-24	3.82%	99,326.00	NR	A-1+	F1+	Fran	
RANCE (REPUBLIC OF) RegS	FR0127921064	100,000	0.00%	17-Apr-24	17-Apr-24	3.81%	99,484.36	NR	A-1+	F1+	Fran	
RANCE (REPUBLIC OF) RegS	FR0128227735	140,000,000	4.64%	23-May-24	23-May-24	3.86%	138,727,674.50	NR	A-1+	F1+	Fran	
UROPEAN UNION	EU000A3K4EM7	45,000,000	1.49%	10-May-24	10-May-24	3.85%	44,642,528.95	P-1	A-1+	F1+	Belgiu	
EUROPEAN UNION	EU000A3K4ER6	100,000	0.00%	9-Aug-24	9-Aug-24	3.78%	98,581.16	P-1	A-1+	F1+	Belgiu	
RENCH DISCOUNT T-BILL RegS	FR0128227685	100,000	0.00%	4-Apr-24	4-Apr-24	3.80%	99,349.47	NR	A-1+	F1+	Fran	
RANCE (REPUBLIC OF) RegS	FR0128227719	75,000,000	2.49%	24-Apr-24	24-Apr-24	3.85%	74,276,952.75	NR	A-1+	F1+	Fran	
UROPEAN UNION	EU000A3K4EQ8	100,000	0.00%	5-Jul-24	5-Jul-24	3.74%	98,951.17	P-1	A-1+	F1+	Belgio	
RANCE (REPUBLIC OF) RegS	FR0128227701	40,000,000	1.33%	10-Apr-24	10-Apr-24	3.85%	39,622,867.35	NR	A-1+	F1+	Fran	
Other Commercial Paper		180,000,000	5.97%				179,453,329.44					
USTRIA (REPUBLIC OF)	XS2798082744	100,000,000	3.32%	2-May-24	2-May-24	3.89%	99,676,880.78	P-1	A-1+	F1+	Aust	
USTRIA (REPUBLIC OF)	XS2782955830	80,000,000	2.65%	2-Apr-24	2-Apr-24	3.88%	79,776,448.66	P-1	A-1+	F1+	Aust	
Sovernment Agency Repurchase Agreement		480,000,000	15.92%				480,000,000.00					
RI-PARTY BANK OF AMERICA SECURITI		5,000,000	0.17%	2-Apr-24	2-Apr-24	3.85%	5,000,000.00	NR	A-1	F1+	United Stat	
RI-PARTY SOCIETE GENERALE PARIS		200,000,000	6.63%	2-Apr-24	2-Apr-24	3.86%	200,000,000.00	P-1	A-1	F1	Fran	
RI-PARTY BNP PARIBAS		275,000,000	9.12%	2-Apr-24	2-Apr-24	3.86%	275,000,000.00	P-1	A-1	F1	Fran	
ther Repurchase Agreement		1,562,000,000	51.81%				1,562,000,000.00					
RI-PARTY THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA		287,000,000	9.52%	2-Apr-24	2-Apr-24	3.87%	287,000,000.00	P-1	A-1	F1+	Cana	
RI-PARTY NATIXIS S.A.		300,000,000	9.95%	2-Apr-24	2-Apr-24	3.87%	300,000,000.00	P-1	A-1	F1	Fran	
RI-PARTY SANTANDER UK PLC		250,000,000	8.29%	2-Apr-24	2-Apr-24	3.87%	250,000,000.00	P-1	A-1	F1	Spa	
RI-PARTY NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK		175,000,000	5.80%	2-Apr-24	2-Apr-24	3.85%	175,000,000.00	P-1	A-1+	F1	Austra	
RI-PARTY NATWEST MARKETS PLC		300,000,000	9.95%	2-Apr-24	2-Apr-24	3.86%	300,000,000.00	P-1	A-1	F1	United Kingdo	
RI-PARTY MUFG SECURITIES EMEA PLC		250,000,000	8.29%	2-Apr-24	2-Apr-24	3.85%	250,000,000.00	P-1	A-1	NR	Jap	
Other		23,979,760	0.80%				23,979,759.82					
CASH		23,979,760	0.80%				23,979,759.82					
OTAL		3,014,787,760	100.00%				3.005.952.182.84					

Notes

Please note that the total par value may not match the reported net asset value of the fund for the date indicated on this unaudited Schedule of Investments ("SOI"). This unaudited report aims to show traded positions, settled and unsettled, which are held within the fund as at the date indicated above excluding cash, any balances left at the custodian, accrued income and/or payables/receivables. An estimated total Par, % Par and the WAMWALL is provided only on the basis of the positions listed. The total par value should not be used as a replacement for the total size of the fund as at the date indicated above. The total fund size can be found on the monthly factsheet.

The valuations attached to the investments in the SOI are unofficial valuations provided by the investment manager of the fund to shareholders for convenience purposes only and should not be deemed as representative of the current or future investments of the fund. There may be some differences between the unofficial valuation provided in this SOI and the official valuations for investments prepared by the administrator of the fund or other reports prepared by the investment manager of the fund. As a result, shareholders should not rely on this SOI, including, without limitation, the unofficial valuations it provides. The official valuations for the fund's investments are available from BlackRock upon request.

Securities listed in this document are denominated in the base currency of the fund.

The "Geography" data point within this SOI represents BlackRock's view of each security's Geography risk.

The following notes should also be read in conjunction with this SOI:

The Institutional Cash Series plc (the "Company") is an investment company with variable capital and having segregated liability between its funds incorporated with limited liability under the laws of Ireland. The Company is an umbrella undertaking for collective investment in transferable securities (UCITS) governed by firsh law and authorized by the Central Bank of Ireland. The Company has obtained the status of "recognized scheme" for the purposes of the UK Financial Services and Markets Act 2000. Some or all of the protections provided by the UK regulatory system will not apply to investments in the Company. Compensation under the UK Financial Services Compensation Scheme will generally not be available. There is no guarantee or insurance of investments in the fund by any government agency, including the Federal Deposit Insurance Company.

Nothing herein constitutes an offer to invest in the Company. Any decision to invest must be based solely on the information contained in the Company's Prospectus, Key Investor Information Document ("KIID") and the latest half-yearly report and unaudited accounts and/or annual report and audited accounts. Investors should read the relevant KIID and the Company's Prospectus for disclosure of the relevant risks, investment objectives, charges and expenses. The distribution of this information in certain jurisdictions may be restricted and, persons into whose possession this information comes are required to inform themselves about and to observe such restrictions. Investors should take their own independent advice prior to making a decision to invest in this fund about the suitability of the fund for their particular circumstances, including in relation to taxation, and should inform themselves as to the legal requirements of applying for an investment.

Past performance is not a guide to future performance and should not be the sole factor of consideration when selecting a product.

IINALIDITED Schedule of Investments By Security Type BlackBock ICS Furo Government Liquidity Fund

Investments in the fund are not deposits with a bank or deposit-taking institution. While distributing shares of the fund seek to maintain a stable net asset value per share, investors may lose money by investing in the funds

The views expressed do not constitute investment advice or research and are subject to change

Issued by BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited, authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered office: 12 Throgmorton Avenue. Tel: 020 7743 3000. Registered in England No. 2020394. For your protection telephone calls are usually recorded. BlackRock is a trading name of BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited.